
Cumberland (TN) (8-9, 0-2) -vs- Georgetown (14-4, 1-1)
01/17/26 at Davis-Reid Alumni Gym

 
 

 
 
Cumberland (TN) 81

Georgetown 104

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 234
Site: Davis-Reid Alumni Gym
Referees: Terry Coldiron, David Hammond, Luke Rouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cumberland (TN) 39 42 81
Georgetown 58 46 104

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michael Nwoye * 28 6-10 1-3 3-4 3-2 5 1 1 4 0 3 16
1 Triston Conger * 33 4-10 0-1 7-9 1-4 5 4 6 3 0 3 15
77 Nick Brunetti * 31 5-14 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11
21 Matthew Stokes * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
4 Jake Hatch * 8 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jaren Davis 17 4-5 3-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 12
23 Jordan Jenkins 13 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 10
13 Blake Fleming 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
42 Zaylin Rowland 17 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
3 Riggs Abner 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 Dante Worley 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cooper Abner 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zayin Humber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 9-23 18-22 10-20 30 16 12 10 2 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-10   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-13   38.46 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 9-23   39.1 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Zaylin
Rowland Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Bubba Leavell * 27 8-15 7-14 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 23
5 Darien Lewis * 32 6-12 4-7 0-0 2-0 2 0 6 4 1 1 16
3 Isaiah Mason * 39 5-10 2-5 3-4 1-7 8 2 6 1 0 1 15
21 Julius Edmonds * 24 4-4 0-0 2-5 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 3 10
13 Aden Nyekan * 16 5-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 2 2 0 1 10
0 Zion Harmon 22 7-11 5-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 21
25 Justice Small 15 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 7
2 Scotty Browning 23 0-3 0-2 2-3 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 0 2
12 Owen Shee 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chance Dillingham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Icare Bakadisula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-66 18-36 12-18 13-28 41 18 21 13 1 8 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-33   57.58 % 11-17   64.71 % 9-13   69.23 %
Second Half 18-33   54.55 % 7-19   36.84 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 37-66   56.1 % 18-36   50.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Bubba
Leavell Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
08:11



1st Half Box Score
Cumberland (TN) 39

Georgetown 58

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michael Nwoye 13 4-5 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 1 10
1 Triston Conger 17 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 8
77 Nick Brunetti 14 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
21 Matthew Stokes 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
4 Jake Hatch 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jaren Davis 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Jordan Jenkins 9 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
13 Blake Fleming 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zaylin Rowland 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Riggs Abner 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Dante Worley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cooper Abner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zayin Humber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 4-10 7-10 7-8 15 9 6 6 2 4 39
43.8 % 40.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Bubba Leavell 12 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 9
5 Darien Lewis 15 5-9 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 1 14
3 Isaiah Mason 20 1-4 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 5 1 0 0 6
21 Julius Edmonds 17 2-2 0-0 2-5 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 6
13 Aden Nyekan 12 5-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 0 10

Zion Harmon 9 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11
25 Justice Small 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Scotty Browning 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
12 Owen Shee 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chance Dillingham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Icare Bakadisula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-33 11-17 9-13 8-13 21 8 10 7 1 4 58
57.6 % 64.7 % 69.2 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cumberland (TN) 42

Georgetown 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michael Nwoye 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 6
1 Triston Conger 16 2-4 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 7
77 Nick Brunetti 17 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Matthew Stokes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jake Hatch 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jaren Davis 5 3-3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
23 Jordan Jenkins 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Blake Fleming 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
42 Zaylin Rowland 11 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
3 Riggs Abner 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dante Worley 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cooper Abner 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zayin Humber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 5-13 11-12 3-12 15 7 6 4 0 4 42
41.9 % 38.5 % 91.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Bubba Leavell 15 5-10 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 14
5 Darien Lewis 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 6 2 0 0 2
3 Isaiah Mason 19 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 9
21 Julius Edmonds 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
13 Aden Nyekan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0

Zion Harmon 13 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
25 Justice Small 15 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 7
2 Scotty Browning 10 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
12 Owen Shee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chance Dillingham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Icare Bakadisula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-33 7-19 3-5 5-15 20 10 11 6 0 4 46
54.5 % 36.8 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberland (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
19:37 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DARIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by NYEKAN,ADEN
19:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

-- ASSIST  by NYEKAN,ADEN
TURNOVER  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 19:10

19:09 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
19:05 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:02
MISS LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:36 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HATCH,JAKE 18:23
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,MATTHEW --

18:20 FOUL  by NYEKAN,ADEN
SUB IN by JENKINS,JORDAN 18:20
SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE 18:20
TURNOVER  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 18:08

18:07 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
18:01 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 17:46
SUB IN by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 17:46
SUB IN by ABNER,COOPER 17:46
SUB IN by FLEMING,BLAKE 17:46
SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS 17:46
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAREN 17:46
SUB OUT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 17:46
SUB OUT by BRUNETTI,NICK 17:46
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JORDAN 17:46
SUB OUT by STOKES,MATTHEW 17:46
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON 17:46

17:36 TURNOVER  by MASON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,BLAKE 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH
17:02 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:51 0-12 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,JULIUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by ABNER,RIGGS 16:51
16:51 0-13 H 13 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,JULIUS

MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ABNER,COOPER 16:38
16:38 MISS FT by EDMONDS,JULIUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:38 MISS FT by EDMONDS,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by ABNER,RIGGS --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,BUBBA
15:59 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:51 2-13 H 11
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN --

15:35 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ISAIAH

FOUL  by FLEMING,BLAKE 15:29
15:29 FOUL TECH by LEAVELL,BUBBA

FOUL  by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 15:29
FOUL TECH by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 15:29



15:29 FOUL  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
15:29 2-14 H 12 GOOD FT by MASON,ISAIAH
15:29 MISS FT by MASON,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NYEKAN,ADEN
15:28 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by CONGER,TRISTON 15:25
SUB IN by JENKINS,JORDAN 15:25
SUB OUT by ABNER,RIGGS 15:25
SUB OUT by FLEMING,BLAKE 15:25
MISS JUMPER by CONGER,TRISTON 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,BUBBA
14:50 TURNOVER  by NYEKAN,ADEN
14:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAREN 14:35 5-16 H 11
ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --

14:21 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JULIUS

14:19 5-18 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,JULIUS(in the paint)
13:58 FOUL  by MASON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 13:58 6-18 H 12
GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 13:58 7-18 H 11
SUB IN by NWOYE,MICHAEL 13:58
SUB OUT by ABNER,COOPER 13:58

13:46 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JORDAN 13:26
13:26 BLOCK  by LEWIS,DARIEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON 13:23
REBOUND OFF by NWOYE,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:13 9-21 H 12

13:05 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DARIEN
REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN --

12:57 SUB IN by BROWNING,SCOTTY
12:57 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,BUBBA
12:44 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JORDAN 12:44 10-21 H 11
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JORDAN 12:44 11-21 H 10

12:26 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

FOUL  by CONGER,TRISTON 12:11
12:02 11-27 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN

-- ASSIST  by NYEKAN,ADEN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAREN 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH
11:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWNING,SCOTTY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by STOKES,MATTHEW 11:38
SUB IN by BRUNETTI,NICK 11:38
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 11:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JORDAN 11:38

11:31 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DARIEN
GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 11:13 13-27 H 14
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JAREN --

10:47 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DARIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NYEKAN,ADEN

10:45 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CONGER,TRISTON 10:36 15-29 H 14
FOUL  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 10:19

10:19 MISS FT by EDMONDS,JULIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:19 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,JULIUS



10:19 SUB IN by LEAVELL,BUBBA
10:19 SUB IN by HARMON,ZION
10:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DARIEN
10:19 SUB OUT by NYEKAN,ADEN

MISS LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON 10:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH

09:50 TURNOVER  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
STEAL  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 09:49

09:38 FOUL  by HARMON,ZION
09:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CONGER,TRISTON 09:32
09:31 STEAL  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
09:20 MISS LAYUP by SHEE,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON --
GOOD LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:08 17-30 H 13

08:57 SUB IN by SHEE,OWEN
08:57 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JULIUS
08:44 MISS JUMPER by BROWNING,SCOTTY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAREN --
MISS LAYUP by STOKES,MATTHEW 08:33
REBOUND OFF by NWOYE,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:27 19-30 H 11

08:22 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by STOKES,MATTHEW 08:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:19 SUB IN by NYEKAN,ADEN
08:19 SUB OUT by SHEE,OWEN
08:05 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

MISS 3PTR by HATCH,JAKE 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY

07:43 19-35 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWNING,SCOTTY

SUB IN by HATCH,JAKE 07:33
SUB OUT by STOKES,MATTHEW 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by CONGER,TRISTON 07:16 21-35 H 14

07:04 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
TURNOVER  by CONGER,TRISTON 06:52

06:35 21-41 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

06:16 FOUL  by NYEKAN,ADEN
GOOD FT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 06:16 22-41 H 19
MISS FT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY
SUB IN by STOKES,MATTHEW 06:16
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAREN 06:16

06:16 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JULIUS
06:16 SUB OUT by NYEKAN,ADEN
06:01 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNETTI,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by BRUNETTI,NICK 05:51
REBOUND OFF by CONGER,TRISTON --

05:49 FOUL  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
MISS FT by CONGER,TRISTON 05:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CONGER,TRISTON 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY
FOUL  by HATCH,JAKE 05:42

05:42 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by MASON,ISAIAH
05:42 22-43 H 21 GOOD FT by MASON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by JENKINS,JORDAN 05:42
SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by LEWIS,DARIEN



05:42 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,BUBBA
MISS JUMPER by BRUNETTI,NICK 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY
05:18 22-46 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,ZION

-- ASSIST  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRUNETTI,NICK 04:46
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JORDAN 04:43 24-46 H 22

04:15 24-49 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by NWOYE,MICHAEL 03:56 27-49 H 22
ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --

03:26 MISS 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by STOKES,MATTHEW 03:18

03:16 STEAL  by LEWIS,DARIEN
03:05 27-52 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by NWOYE,MICHAEL 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS 02:51
SUB OUT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 02:51
FOUL  by STOKES,MATTHEW 02:31

02:31 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by HARMON,ZION
02:31 27-54 H 27 GOOD FT by HARMON,ZION
02:21 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS

GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 02:21 28-54 H 26
GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 02:21 29-54 H 25

02:12 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DARIEN
STEAL  by BRUNETTI,NICK 02:11
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK 02:04 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JORDAN --

01:54 TURNOVER  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
STEAL  by CONGER,TRISTON 01:52
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JORDAN 01:48 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --

01:22 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
STEAL  by JENKINS,JORDAN 01:20
MISS JUMPER by ABNER,RIGGS 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH
FOUL  by CONGER,TRISTON 00:53

00:53 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by BROWNING,SCOTTY
00:53 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by BROWNING,SCOTTY

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAREN 00:53
SUB IN by WORLEY,DANTE 00:53
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JORDAN 00:53
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by SHEE,OWEN
00:53 SUB OUT by HARMON,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNETTI,NICK(in the paint) 00:35 37-56 H 19
00:27 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DARIEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK 00:17
REBOUND OFF by ABNER,RIGGS --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNETTI,NICK(in the paint) 00:12 39-58 H 19

00:01 MISS LAYUP by SHEE,OWEN
BLOCK  by ABNER,RIGGS 00:01
REBOUND DEF by ABNER,RIGGS --

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Cumberland (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
19:46 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CONGER,TRISTON 19:30

19:29 STEAL  by NYEKAN,ADEN
19:26 39-60 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEAVELL,BUBBA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN
TURNOVER  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 19:14

19:14 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
18:50 FOUL  by NYEKAN,ADEN

SUB IN by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 18:50
SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE 18:50
TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 18:28

18:27 STEAL  by MASON,ISAIAH
18:27 39-62 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:27
18:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRUNETTI,NICK 18:12
REBOUND OFF by NWOYE,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL 18:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NWOYE,MICHAEL 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH
17:53 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JULIUS
17:48 TURNOVER  by NYEKAN,ADEN

STEAL  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 17:47
MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN
17:18 39-65 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN
MISS LAYUP by BRUNETTI,NICK 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN
16:50 39-67 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,JULIUS(in the paint)
16:42 FOUL  by MASON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS 16:42
SUB OUT by STOKES,MATTHEW 16:42
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNETTI,NICK 16:37 41-67 H 26

16:21 41-70 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN

15:39 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
STEAL  by NWOYE,MICHAEL 15:38

15:36 FOUL  by NYEKAN,ADEN
GOOD FT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 15:36 42-70 H 28
GOOD FT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 15:36 43-70 H 27

15:36 SUB IN by SMALL,JUSTICE
15:36 SUB OUT by NYEKAN,ADEN
15:18 43-72 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,JUSTICE(in the paint)
14:46 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 14:46 44-72 H 28
GOOD FT by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 14:46 45-72 H 27

14:38 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DARIEN

14:36 45-74 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS,DARIEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:15 47-74 H 27

14:02 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DARIEN
REBOUND DEF by BRUNETTI,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint) 13:53 49-74 H 25



13:41 49-76 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,JULIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMALL,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JUSTICE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAREN 13:11
SUB OUT by ABNER,RIGGS 13:11

13:07 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN

12:51 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JULIUS
12:51 SUB IN by HARMON,ZION
12:51 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAREN(in the paint) 12:44 51-78 H 27
12:44 FOUL  by LEAVELL,BUBBA

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAREN 12:44 52-78 H 26
FOUL  by CONGER,TRISTON 12:36

12:31 52-80 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN

MISS LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JUSTICE

12:09 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON --
MISS LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JUSTICE
FOUL  by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 11:37
SUB IN by WORLEY,DANTE 11:37
SUB IN by HATCH,JAKE 11:37
SUB IN by ABNER,COOPER 11:37
SUB IN by JENKINS,JORDAN 11:37
SUB IN by FLEMING,BLAKE 11:37
SUB OUT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 11:37
SUB OUT by BRUNETTI,NICK 11:37
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 11:37
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAREN 11:37
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON 11:37

11:27 MISS LAYUP by SMALL,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by ABNER,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,BLAKE 11:15 55-80 H 25

10:49 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ABNER,COOPER --
MISS JUMPER by ABNER,COOPER 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH
10:15 55-83 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

-- ASSIST  by HARMON,ZION
09:57 FOUL  by SMALL,JUSTICE
09:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HATCH,JAKE 09:57 56-83 H 27
GOOD FT by HATCH,JAKE 09:57 57-83 H 26
SUB IN by BRUNETTI,NICK 09:57
SUB OUT by ABNER,COOPER 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by BROWNING,SCOTTY
09:57 SUB OUT by MASON,ISAIAH
09:48 57-85 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,ZION

TURNOVER  by BRUNETTI,NICK 09:31
09:30 STEAL  by SMALL,JUSTICE

FOUL  by HATCH,JAKE 09:24
09:24 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by SMALL,JUSTICE
09:24 MISS FT by SMALL,JUSTICE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HATCH,JAKE 09:22
FOUL  by JENKINS,JORDAN 09:07

09:07 57-87 H 30 GOOD FT by SMALL,JUSTICE
09:07 57-88 H 31 GOOD FT by SMALL,JUSTICE



MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,BLAKE 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY

08:48 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,BLAKE --

08:34 FOUL  by HARMON,ZION
MISS FT by JENKINS,JORDAN 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JORDAN 08:34 58-88 H 30
SUB IN by CONGER,TRISTON 08:34
SUB IN by NWOYE,MICHAEL 08:34
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JORDAN 08:34
SUB OUT by HATCH,JAKE 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by MASON,ISAIAH
08:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DARIEN
08:11 58-91 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA

-- ASSIST  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,BLAKE 07:45 61-91 H 30
ASSIST  by NWOYE,MICHAEL --

07:27 TURNOVER  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
STEAL  by CONGER,TRISTON 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint) 07:22 63-91 H 28

07:22 FOUL  by LEAVELL,BUBBA
GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 07:22 64-91 H 27

06:54 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
REBOUND DEF by NWOYE,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,BLAKE 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,ZION
06:31 64-93 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,DANTE 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,BUBBA

06:07 64-96 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
-- ASSIST  by LEAVELL,BUBBA

MISS 3PTR by CONGER,TRISTON 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH

05:31 MISS 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNING,SCOTTY

05:26 MISS 3PTR by LEAVELL,BUBBA
REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON --

05:18 FOUL  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 05:18 65-96 H 31
GOOD FT by CONGER,TRISTON 05:18 66-96 H 30
SUB IN by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 05:18
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAREN 05:18
SUB OUT by WORLEY,DANTE 05:18
SUB OUT by FLEMING,BLAKE 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by LEWIS,DARIEN
05:18 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,BUBBA
05:09 TURNOVER  by BROWNING,SCOTTY

FOUL  by CONGER,TRISTON 04:58
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:36 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON --
GOOD LAYUP by NWOYE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:29 68-96 H 28
ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --

04:09 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DARIEN
STEAL  by CONGER,TRISTON 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNETTI,NICK(in the paint) 04:04 70-96 H 26
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN --

03:41 70-99 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DARIEN

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 03:22 73-99 H 26
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JAREN --



03:05 MISS 3PTR by HARMON,ZION
REBOUND DEF by NWOYE,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAREN 02:50 76-99 H 23
ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49

02:34
76-
101 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HARMON,ZION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JUSTICE

02:22 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK 02:10
REBOUND OFF by ABNER,RIGGS --

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAREN 02:04
79-
101 H 22

ASSIST  by CONGER,TRISTON --
FOUL  by ABNER,RIGGS 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by BROWNING,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN --
SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS 01:55
SUB OUT by NWOYE,MICHAEL 01:55
MISS JUMPER by BRUNETTI,NICK 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,ZION
01:27 MISS 3PTR by BROWNING,SCOTTY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DARIEN
SUB IN by WORLEY,DANTE 01:25
SUB IN by JENKINS,JORDAN 01:25
SUB IN by STOKES,MATTHEW 01:25
SUB IN by FLEMING,BLAKE 01:25
SUB OUT by BRUNETTI,NICK 01:25
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,ZAYLIN 01:25
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAREN 01:25
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON 01:25

01:06 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,ZION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:51
81-
101 H 20

00:35
81-
104 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,ZION

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by ABNER,RIGGS 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNING,SCOTTY


